Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 11 - 25 OMB No. 0651-0027 (epp. 6/30/2008)	5 - 2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Off
	18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Travellian Office, Fig.	36618 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
 Name of conveying party(ies) Kuzo Holding Inc. (executed by Nehemia Davidson, President of Kuzo Holding Inc.) 	
	Name: Nehemia Davidson
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 11/4/2008	Street Address: 32/3 Granit Street
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rosh-Haayin
Joint Research Agreement	City: Rosh-Haayin
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country Israel Zip:48541
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/151,292 Additional numbers a	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No
Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at the second seco	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Beck	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Beck Patent Law Office of David G. Beck	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Beck	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Beck Patent Law Office of David G. Beck Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
Additional numbers at the state of David G. Beck	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Beck Patent Law Office of David G. Beck Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1146	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Beck Patent Law Office of David G. Beck Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1146	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Beck Patent Law Office of David G. Beck Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1146 City: Mill Valley	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles). Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Beck Patent Law Office of David G. Beck Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1146 City: Mill Valley State: CA Zip: 94942 Phone Number: 415-889-5700 Fax Number: 415-889-5706	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-3200
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Beck Patent Law Office of David G. Beck Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1146 City: Mill Valley State: CA Zip: 94942 Phone Number: 415-889-5700	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles). Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-3200
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Beck Patent Law Office of David G. Beck Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1146 City: Mill Valley State: CA Zip: 94942 Phone Number:415-889-5700 Fax Number:415-889-5706	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles). Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-3200 11/25/2888 DRYRNE 19888988 12131292 Authorized User Name
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Beck Patent Law Office of David G. Beck Internal Address: Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles). Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-3200 11/25/2888 DRYRNE 1888888888888888888888888888888888888
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Beck Patent Law Office of David G. Beck Internal Address: Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-3200 11/25/2988 DRYRNE (9986998 12151292 Authorized User Name 81 FC:8621 40.46

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No. NEH005

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

Kuzo Holding Inc. (hereafter referred to as Assignor), a corporation organized under the laws of Barbados, located at Worthing Corporate Centre, Worthing Main Road, Christ Church, Barbados BB 15008, hereby agrees to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Nehemia Davidson (hereafter referred to as Assignee), an individual, located at Rosh-Haavin, 32/3 Granit Street, 48541 Israel, and his legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Multi-Pulse Protocol for Use with a Dual Voltage Electrolysis Apparatus

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. NEH005, at Patent Law Office of David G. Beck, P.O. Box 1146, Mill Valley, CA 94942 and filed on May 6, 2008, as Application Serial No. 12/151,292, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patents. The Assignor requests that any and all Letters Patents for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, his legal representatives and assigns, or to such nominees as he may designate.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers the Assignee, his legal representatives and assigns, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by him or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from the Assignor.

The Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee, his legal representatives and assigns, to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

The Assignor hereby covenants with said Assignee, his legal representatives and assigns, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that it has the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this agreement to be executed on the day and year set forth below.

Ву:	(Signature)	Date: Nov. 4, 2008
Name:	Nehemia Davidson (Printed)	Title: President
Ι,	ירון סובול, עו"ד רחצב ברקוביץ' 4, תל-אביב 44238 אר Atron Sobol, Adv. (Name Renkowitz 32, Tel-Aviv 64238 israel מס' רשיון 13298	STATEMENT BY WITNESS, whose full post office address is
	(Address of Witness) declare that I was personally present and did nent, duly sign and execute the same.	d see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the gnature of Witness + ADVOCATE 13298

PATENT REEL: 021905 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 11/24/2008